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Native Land Court Sitting adjourned. 

Wanganui, 6th August, 19lll. 

I T is hereby notified that the sitting of the Native Land Court advertised for New Plymout4 on the 11th instant has 
been adjourned to the 27th August, 1913. 

A. H. MACKAY, 
Registrar. 

MAORI LAND ADMINISTRATION NOTICES. 

Sitting of the Waiariki Dist•·-ict ,vfao,-i i .and lioara at liotorua. 

Waiariki Maori Land Board Office, Rotorua, let August, 1913. 

N OTIOE is hereby given that a. sitting of the Waie.riki District Maori Land Boa.rd will be held at Rotorua on the 
19th day of August,. 1913, at 10.80 o'clock in the forenoon, to hear and determine the matters mentioned in the 

Schedule hereunder written, in respect of which applications have been received by me, and all such other matters as 
may be lawfully brought before it. 

No 

SCHEDULE. 

JAB. W. BROWNE, 
President. 

APPLICATIONS FOB 00NFIBHATION OF ALIENATIONS UNDER SECTION 218 OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909. 

Record ~o. II Nature 
of Date. Name of Land. Names of Parties, 

_--1. _____ I ____ Alie11at10_11. _____________ , ________________ -----
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17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

1912/237 

1912/239 

1912/349 

1913/57 

1913/58 

1913/73 

1913/74 

1913/81 

1913/103 

1913/113 

1913/115 

1913/116 

1913/122 

1913/107 

1913/160 

1913/163 

1913/168 

1913/169 

1912/313 

1913/173 

1913/181 

1913/193 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer 

Deed of gift .. 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer 

Lease 

Gift 

Transfer 

Transfer 

Deed of mort
gage 

ADJOURNED APPLICATIONS. 

? Jw1e, 1912 Town of Richmond, Lot 
t;;..-. 100 

4 November, 1912 

5 October, 1912 

5 September, 1912 

18 December, 1912 

22 May, 1912 

29 November, 1912 .. 

4 February, 1913 

1 April, 1913 

27 December, 1912 

14 November, 1912 

7 October, 1912 

2~ November, 1912 

- May, 1913 

4 June,. 1913 

4 1913 

24 September, 1912 

Rangatira No. 5 

Rotoiti f o. 4 (part) 

W aotu South C No. 6c 

No. 13 

Whan.gamata No. 2ll No. 
2A No. 1 

Whangamata No. 2B No. 
2A No. 2 

Papamoa No. 2, Section 9 
(part) 

Maungarangi B No. 7B 

Whan.gapara.oa No. 2c 

Lot 220, Town of Rich
mond 

Te Puke No. 2c:No. 2 

Allotment 11, Section. 1, 
Town of Opotiki 

Whakamaru-Maungaiti F 
No. l 

Rotoiti No. 5B 

Lot 44, ,vhakarewarewa 

Kaitao-Rotohokahoka 3c 
No. 2 

WaotuNorth2A, Section 1 

Ngatipahiko B No. 3c 
No. 3 

NEW APPUCATIONS. 

26 April, 1913 Lot 189, ParishofWaioeka 

10 ,January, 1913 Lot 75, ParishofMatata .. 

Te Korokoro No, 2B 

Te Hoepo Ngarepo and Huka 
Ngarepo to Harry William Burt 
(Neumegen and Mowlem). 

Kahui te Kerehi to Thomas Bal
four Noble (George Urquhart). 

The proprietors to Mita Makiha 
and Kerei Hori Taiawhio (W. A. 
Carter). 

Winia Roana and others to Fanny 
Elizabeth Barnett (Parr and 
Blomfield). 

Hanita Tatona and others to 
Frederick Charles Barnett (Parr 
and Blomfield). · . 

Hapiman.a Kohina and others to 
Frederick George Dalziell 
(Rhodes and Hampson.). 

Tc Ataarangi and others to ]j'red
erick George Dalziell (Rhodes 
and Hampson). 

Hone te Atirau to John Atirau 
Asher. 

Pare te Roto to Thomas Haw
kins Smith (Hill and Fleming). 

Hunia Matin and Mereana Matin 
to Alfred Ernest Kemp and 
Hayward Francis Kemp (W. A. 
Carter). 

Mihirini Waata and others to 
Jan.et Richard Hodge (0. J. 
Hodge). 

Pohe Hori and others to Jane 
Elizabeth Lemon (0. J, Hodge). 

Turakia te Roihe and others to 
James Bishop (Rhodes and 
Hampson). 

Kumeroa te Timi to Richard 
Henry Phelan (Earl and Kent). 

Incorporated owners to Andrew 
Brown (George Urquhart). 

Tame Wikitari to Rauoriwa Mareti 
and Rangiriri Mareti (Rhodes 
and Hampson). 

Native owners to J. B. Kravis 
(Rhodes and Hampson). 

Native owners to J. H. Moore 
(Rhodes and Hampson). 

Roana Takitahi and others to 
,James McCracken. (Hill and 
Fleming). 

Mere Agassiz and others to Thomas 
Moody and George Septimus 
Moody (George Urquhart). 

Merania Raukura and others to 
Hester Walker (George Urqu
hart). 

Arama Karaka Hutuha and Kepa 
Hamuera Ehau to•Annie Motoi 
Clayton (Rhodes and_Hampson). 


