Native Land Court Sitting adjourned.

Wanganui, 6th August, 1913.

T is hereby notified that the sitting of the Native Land Court advertised for New Plymouth on the 11th instant has been adjourned to the 27th August, 1913.

A. H. MACKAY, Registrar.

MAORI LAND ADMINISTRATION NOTICES.

Sitting of the Waiariki District Maori Land Boara at Rotorua.

Waiariki Maori Land Board Office, Rotorua, 1st August, 1913.

Notice is hereby given that a sitting of the Waiariki District Maori Land Board will be held at Rotorua on the 19th day of August, 1913, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, to hear and determine the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written, in respect of which applications have been received by me, and all such other matters as may be lawfully brought before it.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

SCHEDULE.

APPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS UNDER SECTION 218 OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909.

No.	Record No.	Nature of Alienation.	Date.	Name of Land.	Names of Parties.
ADJOURNED APPLICATIONS.					
1	1912/237	Transfer	7 June, 1912	Town of Richmond, Lot 100	Te Hoepo Ngarepo and Huka Ngarepo to Harry William Burt (Neumegen and Mowlem).
2	1912/239	,,		Rangatira No. 5	Kahui te Kerehi to Thomas Balfour Noble (George Urquhart).
3	1912/349	Lease	4 November, 1912	Rotoiti No. 4 (part)	The proprietors to Mita Makiha and Kerei Hori Taiawhio (W. A. Carter).
4	1913/57	Transfer	5 October, 1912	Waotu South C No. 6c	Winia Hoana and others to Fanny Elizabeth Barnett (Parr and Blomfield).
5	1913/58	,,	5 September, 1912	" No. 13	Hanita Tatona and others to Frederick Charles Barnett (Parr and Blomfield).
6	1913/73	,,	18 December, 1912	Whangamata No. 2в No. 2л No. 1	Hapimana Kohina and others to Frederick George Dalziell (Rhodes and Hampson).
7	1913/74	,,	22 May, 1912	Whangamata No. 2B No. 2A No. 2	Te Ataarangi and others to Frederick George Dalziell (Rhodes and Hampson).
8	1913/81	Deed of gift	29 November, 1912	Papamoa No. 2, Section 9 (part)	Hone te Atirau to John Atirau Asher.
9	1913/103	Transfer	4 February, 1913	Maungarangi B No. 7B	Pare te Roto to Thomas Haw- kins Smith (Hill and Fleming).
10	1913/113	Lease	1 April, 1913	Whangaparaoa No. 2c	Hunia Matiu and Mereana Matiu to Alfred Ernest Kemp and Hayward Francis Kemp (W. A. Carter).
11	1913/115	Transfer	27 December, 1912	Lot 220, Town of Richmond	Mihirini Waata and others to Janet Richard Hodge (O. J. Hodge).
12	1913/116	,,	14 November, 1912	Te Puke No. 2c No. 2	Pohe Hori and others to Jane Elizabeth Lemon (O. J. Hodge).
13	1913/122	•••	7 October, 1912	Allotment 11, Section 1, Town of Opotiki	Turakia te Roihe and others to James Bishop (Rhodes and Hampson).
14	1913/107	,,	23 November, 1912	Whakamaru-Maungaiti F No. 1	Kumeroa te Timi to Richard Henry Phelan (Earl and Kent).
15	1913/160	Lease	— May, 1913	Rotoiti No. 5B	Incorporated owners to Andrew Brown (George Urquhart).
16	1913/163	Gift	••	Lot 44, Whakarewarewa	Tame Wikitari to Rauoriwa Mareti and Rangiriri Mareti (Rhodes and Hampson).
17	1913/168	Transfer	4 June, 1913	Kaitao-Rotohokahoka 3c No. 2	Native owners to J. B. Kravis (Rhodes and Hampson).
18	1913/169	,,	4 " 1913	Waotu North 2A, Section 1	Native owners to J. H. Moore (Rhodes and Hampson).
19	1912/313	,,	24 September, 1912	Ngatipahiko B No. 3c No. 3	Hoana Takitahi and others to James McCracken (Hill and Fleming).
NEW APPLICATIONS					
20	1913/173	Transfer	26 April, 1913	Lot 189, Parish of Waioeka	Mere Agassiz and others to Thomas Moody and George Septimus Moody (George Urquhart).
21	1913/181	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10 January, 1913	Lot 75, Parish of Matata	Merania Raukura and others to Hester Walker (George Urqu- hart).
22	1913/193	Deed of mort- gage	•	Te Korokoro No. 2B	Arama Karaka Hutuha and Kepa Hamuera Ehau to Annie Motoi Clayton (Rhodes and Hampson).